GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3555
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2015

Survey on Skill Development

1t3555. SHRI YOGI ADITYA NATH:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of ‘The Pearson Voice of Teacher Survey' conducted with regard to Skill Development in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the steps have been taken by the Government to make employment oriented and various curricula in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b): This Survey is conducted by a private company and this Ministry is not involved in the Survey.

(c) & (d): The Government of India has notified the National Skills Qualification Framework (NSQF) which is a nationally integrated education and competency based skill framework.
The NSQF compliant curriculum package consists of syllabus, training manual, trainer qualifications, assessment and testing guidelines and multimedia packages and e-
material. The curriculum is based on the National Occupation Standards/Qualification Packs developed for various job roles by the Sector Skill Councils of the respective

sectors.
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